Wednesday, July 27, 2016

Wednesday, July 27 2016 - Mojave Desert AQMD Smoke Advisory for Victorville & Hesperia #SandFire

Smoke Advisory Issued for Victorville and Hesperia
Posted Date: 7/26/2016

If you see or smell smoke in the air where you are, be cautious and use common sense to protect your family's health. Everyone - especially sensitive individuals with heart or lung disease, older adults and children - should limit time spent outdoors and avoid outdoor exercise when smoke is in the area. Use your air conditioning system and place in recirculation mode, if available. If you have symptoms of lung or heart disease that may be related to exposure to smoke and particles, including repeated coughing, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, wheezing, chest tightness or pain, contact your health care provide.

Click here to read Advisory.  

No comments:

Post a Comment